NET POSITION 6,943,974  1,771,709  1,822  8,717,505

 AZN  USD  December 31,

2019

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,871,087  174,111  2,045,198

Deposits at banks   700,000  726,750  1,426,750

Investment securities 2,999,552  1,710,485  4,710,037

Other current assets 36,474  -  36,474

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 5,607,113  2,611,346  8,218,459

Lease liability 947,585  -  947,585

Other current liabilities 1,134  -  1,134

TOTAL FINANCIAL

LIABILITIES 948,719  -  948,719

NET POSITION 4,658,394  2,611,346  7,269,740

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the AZN against

the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk

internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change

in foreign currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency

denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the end of the period for a 10% change in

foreign currency rates. The sensitivity analysis includes amount due to related parties.

 As at December 31, 2020 As at December 31, 2020

USD/AZN

 -10%

USD/AZN

+10%

GBP/AZN

 -10%

GBP/AZN

-10%

Net impact on profit before tax 177,171 (177,171) 182 (182)

“BAKU STOCK EXCHANGE” CLOSE JOINT STOCK COMPANY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 (Continued)
(in Azerbaijani Manats)

36

 As at December 31, 2019 As at December 31, 2019

USD/AZN

 -10%

USD/AZN

+10%

GBP/AZN

 -10%

GBP/AZN

-10%

Net impact on profit before tax 261,135 (261,135) - -

27 FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

As at December 31, 2020 and 2019, the Company did not have any financial instruments measured at

fair value.

The table below set out the fair value of financial instruments that are not measured at fair value and

analyzes them according to the levels in the fair value hierarchy where each fair value measurement is

defined below:

  Fair value measurement using the following

Date of valuation  Quoted

prices

in active

markets

(Level 1)

 Observable

significant

data

(Level 2)

 Unobservable